TOTAL 40,000.00  

Since no valid explanation could be advance, the sum is recommended for 

recovery.  

PRIMARY HEALTH CARE DEPARTMENT 

WRONG OR IRREGULAR DRAWING  

Drawings were made on bellow listed payment vouchers for the sum of 

N3,209,539.49 (Three million, two hundred and nine thousand five hundred and thirty 

nine naira only) for which below observation were made  

Observations: 

(i) Absence of prepayment certification by the Internal Auditor Fm chapter 14:10 

and 40:10. 

(ii) No invoice or valid expenditure details for procurements to ascertain claims.